### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks under Reel/Frame: 4649/0495	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent		12/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navman Wireless North America LP		
Street Address:	2701 Patriot Blvd		
Internal Address:	Suite 150		
City:	Glenview		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60026		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

Name:	Navman Wireless Holdings LP		
Street Address:	2701 Patriot Blvd		
Internal Address:	Suite 150		
City:	Glenview		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60026		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85357693	M-NAV
Serial Number:	85357692	QTANIUM
Serial Number:	85044610	QUBE
Registration Number:	3045513	ONLINEAVL
Registration Number:	3081608	HALO

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0177** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1205.100.867	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua	
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/	
Date:	12/28/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0178

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 21st day of December, 2012, by NXT

CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent ("NXT"), in favor of NAVMAN WIRELESS NORTH

AMERICA LP, a Delaware limited partnership and NAVMAN WIRELESS HOLDINGS

LP, a Delaware limited partnership (collectively, "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, NXT hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26,

2011, made by Companies in favor of NXT, which was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2011 at Reel 4649/Frame 0495.

NXT consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4708617v1 12/21/2012 12:34 PM

6492.049

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0179

This Release shall be binding upon NXT's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Name:

Amanda N. Ferguson

Title: Vice President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBE R	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
ONLINEAVL	78505467	3045513	01/17/06	Navman Wireless North America LP
HALO	78342269	3081608	04/18/06	Navman Wireless North America LP

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FIRST USE DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
M-NAV	85357693	04/28/06	Navman Wireless North America, L.P.
QTANIUM	85357692	10/29/10	Navman Wireless North America, L.P.
QUBE	85044610	12/04	Navman Wireless Holdings, L.P.

**RECORDED: 12/28/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0181